To see if the Village will vote to authorize the Treasurer, with the approval 

of the Board of Trustees, to borrow money, if necessary, in anticipation of 
taxes for FY 2024-2025 to defray current expenses and debt of the Village. 

ARTICLE 5: To see if the Village will vote to appropriate the sum of One Million Five 

Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Six Dollars and Sixteen 
cents ($1,543,736.16) and raise by taxation the sum of Six Hundred Seventy 
Seven Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Dollars and Seven Cents 
($677,480.07) to pay the current expenses and debt of the village. 

General Government   $296,321.40 
Boards & Agencies   $129,311.20 

Village Highway   $46,000.00 
Village Parks    $1,700.00 
Village Police    $1,056,559.56 
Trustee Contingency   $13,844.00